
  

 
 FEDERAL CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
Dr. Mark Keenum 
USDA, Under Secretary for FFAS 
Jamie Whitten Building,  Room 205-E 
14th & Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
OFFICE: (202) 720-3111                    FAX:  (202) 720-8254 
mark.keenum@usda.gov  

Vacant  
USDA, additional Under Secretary 
 
 

Dr. Joseph Glauber, Board Chair 
USDA, Acting Chief Economist 
Jamie Whitten Building, Room 112-A 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
OFFICE: (202) 720-4164                     FAX: (202) 690-4915 
jglauber@oce.usda.gov
 

Nonvoting Member 
Eldon Gould,  Manager 
Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6092-S 
Washington, DC 20250-0801 
OFFICE: (202) 690-2803                     FAX: (202) 690-2818 
eldon.gould@rma.usda.gov

Expiration – March 8, 2010 
Curt Sindergard 
Farming Industry Appointee 
Curt Sindergard 
401 Grant Avenue 
Rolfe, IA 50581 
OFFICE: (712) 848-3224 
curts@ncn.net

Expiration - August 11, 2008  
Willard (Bill) D. Classen 
Insurance Industry Appointee 
15301 Monroe Court 
Urbandale, IA 50323 
OFFICE: (515) 987-3737                     FAX: (515) 987-6648 
willard.classen@rma.usda.gov

Expiration - March 8, 2010 
Frank Bedford Jones, Jr. 
Farming Industry Appointee 
5215 19th Street 
Lubbock, TX 79407 
OFFICE: (806) 796-2195                     FAX: (806) 796-2195 
fbjii@aol.com

Expiration - August 11, 2008 
Timothy M. Kelleher 
Farming Industry Appointee 
545 Forbes Avenue 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
OFFICE: (530) 751-9730                     FAX: (530) 751-9449 
timothy.kelleher@rma.usda.gov

Expiration - October 19, 2008 
Luis Monterde 
Specialty Crop Farming Industry Appointee 
P.O. Box 1030 
204 Oscar Bond Road 
Purvis, MS 39475 
OFFICE: (601) 408-4736 
greenmountain42@yahoo.com 
 

Expiration - October 19, 2008  
Mike Pickens 
Regulatory Insurance Industry Appointee 
Friday, Eldrege & Clark 
2000 Regions Bank Building 
400 West Capitol 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
OFFICE: (501) 376-2011                     FAX: (501) 376-2147 
mpickens@FEC.net

 
Interim Executive Secretary to the Board 
Cindy Spoor 
USDA/Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6092-S 
Washington, DC 20250-0801 
OFFICE: (202) 720-2014                     FAX: (202) 720-6625 
cindy.spoor@rma.usda.gov   

 
Deputy Manager 
James Callan 
Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 
Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20250-0801 
OFFICE: (202) 690-2533                     FAX: (202) 690-2818 
james.callan@rma.usda.gov  
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